

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA, YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SIDDHA AND

HOMOEOPATHY (AYUSH)


RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.824

TO BE ANSWERED ON 30
th

 JULY, 2024


“Ayurveda hospital”


824 Shri Niranjan Bishi:


Will the Minister of Ayush be pleased to state:


(a) the number of Ayurveda hospitals established in the country similar to the All India Institute of Ayurveda (AIIA);

(b) the details of these Ayurveda hospitals, State-wise including any in Odisha;

(c) whether Government plans to establish more such Ayurveda hospitals;

(d) if so, the locations identified for these hospitals, specifically in Odisha; and

(e) the expected timeline for their establishment and operationalization?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYUSH

(SHRI PRATAPRAO JADHAV)


(a) & (b) An All India Institute of Ayurveda, under the Ministry of Ayush is operational at

New Delhi since 17.10.2017. Further, a Satellite Centre of the Institute viz. All

India Institute of Ayurveda, Goa has been established w.e.f. 11.12.2022.


(c) to (e) No, Sir.


*****

